?j? THE:: CITY O
., Bloom 1eld

O W A

Hotel/Motel Tax Funding Request

Organization Name:__Mutchler Community Center

|
Address: 900 E North St Blloomﬁeld, lowa 52537

Contact Person:_Taylor Sgssions Phone: 641-664-3939

Purpose of Organization:_Our purpose is to promote exercise, provide a safe environment for all ages to create memories,
build self-esteem, become.healthier, and attract business.

|
Amount Requested this Year: _ $20,000

Please describe what these funds will be used for if awarded: _These funds will go towards replacing/upgrading
our weight machines and equipment such as a cable crossover, bumper plates, and lat pulldown machine.

Attach a copy of your organization’s current budget and proposed budget for next year, including revenue and
expense estimates.

Does your organization utilize the services of a professional fundraiser? EI Yes @ No

Name:

Address: :

Please list the source and amount of funds available for the project. Do not include Hotel/Motel funds.

Funds available for this project would come from our general fund in the amount of $5,000.

Person Completing this Form:_Taylor Sessions

Address: 12339 Mahog A\Le-B[oomfleld lowa 52537
Signatu% A:;/ét—rnj Date; Z-/le /23

Include any additional information or supporting documentation for your request that you feel would be helpful. !

|
Submit Completed Report to: City of Bloomfield, 111 West Franklin Street, Bloomfield, 1A 52537

This Box For Office Use Only
Date Request Received in Office
Date Considered by Council
Amount Awareded
Applicant Nolified







Mutchler Community Center Weight Equipment

Last year, we were generously awarded $5,000 through
this funding. We were able to purchase a new rack of
dumbbells. This gave us a much-needed upgrade to our
workout area. We are hopeful to continue the progress we
have galned over the past two years by seeking $20,000
this year to qurade some more of our weight machines.

Our current inventory has pieces of equipment originally
purchased when our facility opened in May 1999. These
pieces of equipment have served our facility well, but due
to years of wear and tear, some pieces of equipment are
constantly needing maintenance. Examples of
maintenanc¢ would include replacing cables, pullies, grips,
and padding.

Attached is a copy of an estimate and pictures of
equipment with descriptions.







Treadmill Heroes

1018 W. 5th St--P.O. Box 943
WILTON, IA 52778 US

| 563-723-3737

' lenoretreadmillhero@gmail.com

N | treadhero.com
. 1
Estimate
ADDRESS ' SHIP TO
Mutchler Community Centerl 1018 5th St.

900 E North St
Bloomfield, lowa
Bloomfield, IA 52537

ESTIMATE # 11399
DATE 01/17/2023

CACTVITY . aTy
Eqmpment NEW 1
FREEMOTION Dual Cable|Cross

MSRP $8999

Equipment - NEW 1
FREEMOTION Lat Pulldown / High Row
MSRP $5999

Equipment - NEW ' 1
FREEMOTION Plate Loadéd Leg Press
MSRP $5399 ‘

Equipment - NEW 2
FREEMOTION Adjustable Bench
MSRP $1499

Equipment - NEW 1
FREEMOTION Abdominal Bench
MSRP $1799

Equipment - NEW i 1
TKO Bumper Plate Package

45LB - Quantity 4

25LB - Quantity 2

10LB - Quantity 2 |

Delivery and Assembly ‘ 1
Delivery & Assembly

SUBTOTAL

TAX (0)
SHIPPING
TOTAL

RATE e

’6 915.00
4,615.00
4,150.00
| 1,150.00
1,385.00

580.00

900.00

~ AMOUNT
6,915.00T

4,615.00T
4,150.00T
2,300.00T
1,385.00T

580.00T

900.00

20,845.00
0.00
1,800.00

$22,645.00







EREEAMOTION

#

GORRAIET CEATIREY
PROGECT FEATURES

USER-DEFINED MOVEMENT

Duat independently-rotating arms offer 11.664 unique position combinations, accommaodating
essentially any movement pattern. Each arm is also counterbalanced for quick and easy positioning.

FREEDOM TO MOVE
The swivel pulley design delivers fluid cable travel for a nearly unlimited range of motion. Two
arms; 97 in/ 2464 cm.

ENCLOSED DUAL WEIGHT STACKS
Enclosed weight stacks {240 Ibs / 108.2 kg each) limit access to moving parts for safety. Dual
independent stacks allow two exercisers to work out simultaneousty.

INCLUSIVE USE
The GENESIS™ Dual Cable Cross - Inclusive Use meets ASTM International standards for
inclusive fitness equipment.

PRECISION TRAINING

Large recessed indicators on the adjustable arms feature markings for precise adjustments,
accommodating exercisers with visual impairments,

ENHANCED VISUAL NAVIGATION

Large recessed numbers and touch/coior contrast on the weight stacks accommodate exercisers
with visual impairments. The location of the adjustment pins and levers and contrasting colors
are easy to view and locate.

DURABLE DESIGN

Large, 16-gauge, powder-coated steel kick plates protect the machine from wear and tear.

INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTION

Electrostatically powder-coated 11 and 7-gauge steel make this machine built to last,




FREEAOTION |

J

M)
A
e
0
3

~UOLLOWAZ

* EPIC SELECTORIZED LAT PULLOOVIN/HIGH ROW

PROBUCT FEATURES

LOW PROFILE TOWER DESIGN.
The low profile tower works well with an open-design floor plan and adds to the ‘welcome’ environment,

UNILATERAL ARM MOVEMENT
Handles move independently to create single or dual-arm exercises that build strength with balance
and symmetry.

MULTIPLE HANDLE POSITIONS
The L-shaped handles on this machine create multiple grips to perform lat and row exercises.

BUILT-IN STORAGE
The redesigned top cap of this machine features a built-in accessary tray to help users keep track of
their phone, keys and mare.

SMALLER FOOTPRINT
The new EPIC Lat Pulldown/High Row has a smaller, narrower footprint to free up your square footage.

ADJUSTABLE THIGH PADS
Thigh pads adjusts to multiple positions to accommodate users of all sizes.

FLOOR PROTECTORS
Made with molded rubber, the Freemotion floor guards help better protect your floor.

SERVICEABILITY

The tower design allows for simple cable service.

WARRANTY US AND INTERNATIONAL

10 Years Frame | 3 Years Parts | 1 Vear Cables and Labor '[ 120 Days Other






FREEMOTION

EPIC FREE WEIGHT PLATE LOADED L£G PRESS

SLUSH AMD TOUGH

Choose from four cenvenient seat positions to accommodate workout preferences. Plush 1.5 in
{3.8 cm) foam and high-quality vinyl add to the seat’s comfort and durability.

GO Up

Getung on and off the machine is easier thanks to the seat and platform adjustment.

CPENM DESIGH

Each load bar holds up 1o 450 Ibs (204.1 kg) per side and is positioned to facilitate easy entry/exit of
the machine.

DUAL-SIDE WZIGHT LOCIUNG  SVER

To begin exercising, simply place feet on platform. extend to start position and pull the locking lever
up. To exit the machine, return to start pasition, push the lever down and release the platform.
TENTURED PLATFORM

To help ensure secure foot placement. the platform is coated with Line-X .

SOLT-DOWEH HOLES

For added safety, this bench can be bolted to the floor through pre-drilied holes.

INDUSTRIAL COMSTRUCTION

The Plate Loaded Leg Press is built with heavy-duty steel. It's also electro-statically powder-coated
for a commercial, sleek finish.

CUSTOMIZALLE COLOR OPTIL .8

A variety of color options are available to match your gym or specific color preferences. A surcharge
may apply.

1782 %1473 )

A ‘ Box 1: 475 1bs (2154 kg}
WARRANTY US AND INTERNATIONAL PR Box 2:101bs (4.5 kg)

10 Year Frame | 3 Year Bearings andiPulleys
1 Year Cables and Labor | 120 Days Upholstery, Handles and Accessories
|

877.363.8449 | sales@freemotionfi






Mutchler Commuhi’gy Center Budget
|

Mutchler Community Celrhter 23 proposed| Spent YTD
Salaries(not including 'director) 20,000 1,301.00
Salary(Director) — unknown 0.00
DuesISuBscriptions — 100 0
Building & Grounds Mjaiptenance 5,000 0.00
Equipment RepairlMai:nt%anance 5,000 0.00
SupplieleanitoriaII1si Aid 3,000 0
Equipment Rental(lnfom!ax) 1,100 92.95
Utilities ' I 17,500 1,752.06
Telephone \ I 1,500 149.71
Insurance ; 7,500 0
Work Comp 300 0
Legal Fees | 100 100
Advertising ! 1,500 141.50
Food for Concessions | 250 230.46
Accounting | 6,500 125
Salgs Tax l 3,500 590.68
T-shirts/trophies I l 100 0
Other(payroll tax, bank;charges) 2,250 111.26
Total Expenses ' 75,200 4,594.62
Total Income in Janu‘ar;l 15,343.42

Mutchler Community Center is estimating our revenue to be approximately
$120,000and expenses to be near $110,000 for the calendar year 2023
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9:57 AM

02/06/23
Accrual Basis

! MUTCHLER COMMUNITY CENTER

Profit & Loss

| January through December 2022

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Admissions Income
Concessions
Daily

directors salary income

Donations

Grant Income
Interest Income
Merr|1 berships
Miscellaneous

. Refunds
Total Miscellaneous

|
Program Income

Adult Basketball League

Flag Football
Soccer League
T-Ball

Volleyball League

]
Total Program Income

|
Reqtal Income
Summer Program

Total Income

Expenlse

Accounting Fees
Advertising

Bank & Service Charges
Equipment Purchased

Equipment Rental

Food for Concessions

Insurance
Work Comp
Insurance - Other

Total Insurance

Liclenses and Permits

Payroll Tax Expense

Professional Fees

Repairs & Maintenance

Salaries - Director
Sallaries - Others
Sales Tax Paid
Supplies
Telephone
Utilities

|

Total Expense

Net drdinary Income

Net Incom?

Jan - Dec 22

841.60
808.00
7,933.00
6,530.00
25,200.00

21,782.85
32.79
62,100.33

110.62

110.62

630.00
1,030.00
1,185.00
3,345.00

900.00

7,090.00

18,950.00
4,075.00

145,454.19

2,299.00
1,843.81
494.91
10,485.57
1,105.77
212.76

284.00
8,568.00

8,852.00

175.00
1,432.92

9,040.00
10,686.43

21,950.95
16,010.43
5,761.13
1,136.15
1,776.34
13,896.81

107,159.98

38,294.21

38,294.21







